5 CPBN

CENTRAL
PROCUREMENT
BOARD OF NAMIBIA

Frocuriag with irtegrty

+264 (81) 447 700 pracpb.org.ne wwwcpboigre © o PO Bax 23850 ; EH8161, Jullis Nyarars Sreet Windhoak, Namitia

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY OF THE BID EVALUATION REPORT
(SECTION 55(8))

Name of Procurement

Procurement of Printing of New Era
Newspaper for a Period of Twenty- Four
(24) Months

CPBN Procurement Reference No

NCS/RB/CPBN-01/2023

Date of Submission of Report

17 August 2023

Contract Number

NCS/RB/CPBN-01/2023
Procurement of Printing of New Era

Closing Date

5. | Scope of Contract Newspaper for a Period of Twenty- Four
(24) Months
6. | Estimated Cost: N$15,000,000.00
7. | Funding Agency New Era Publication Corporation
8. | Procurement Method Used | Restricted Bidding (RB)
' 9. | Date of Invitation of Bids 02 May 2023
Closing Date of Submission of
10.| . 30 June 2023
Bids
30 June 2023, at Central Procurement
11.| Date and Place of Opening of Bids o
Board of Namibia
Number of Bids Received by
12. Two (2)

MEMBERS OF THE BOARD: Mr A. Ngavetene (Chairperson), Ms J. !Garus-Oas, Ms E. Nghiidipaa, Ms H. Herman, Mr O. Nangolo, Mr E.
Shilongo, Mr M. Kambulu, Ms M. Shiimi, Ms L. Kazetjikuria, Ms E. Shiponeni (Corporate Governance Practitioner)



¥ 4o 7 abed

pauenbsiq 1ou Jappig

anisuodsay

aaisuodsay

psjinuuy
abejg
uoijenjeny

aAjsuodsay

aAlIsuodsay

aAIsuodsay

dAIsuodsay

P (Ad)
SJUSW)SOAU|
Juspuadapu

Auedwon
Jo sweN jo abueyn
JO 3jBoYIaD GZND WIo4 4
JayaT uoeulyuo)
Aunb3 juawhojdwz
aleouan soueldwon
uoloy SAlleLLIYY
abueyy jo seoyiue)
uopnjosay [eloadg
ajeoyia) Ajunoag |enog
(4ayosgne] sauueyor
Pld 9 UsdA  uep
SEONT udY ‘eyjog snyaq|ly
Mouapald) JIoy spodssed
oM} g @l jo ssdon 4
(sw.iod Buippig
uonosg) Ly abed
: (9as) uswinooq
Buippig prepuels ey jo gg
-z¢ obed uo Z'z wsy ‘Z'61 gll
‘uswalinbay  sAnelsILILIPY
JAreulwald ul paanbal
se paemnul Jojpue  paubis
Jou aism sjuswnaop Buimol|o;
8y} se sjuawaunbal syl ymm
Aldwoo o0} pajey Jeppiq ayy e

hY

A

AN

palepisuon
10N

palapisuad
10N

pajjnuuy
abeig
uojlenjeag

palapisuo)
ION

palepisua)
ioN

payienbsig
ks
aAIsuodsay

1ON

aAIsuodsay

[Oy]
(fd) eiquen
Jdsman

aAIsuodsal
LON s! piq Aym suoseay

uopenjeag
leloueury

1seJe)u|
3O Iuon

uonenjeay
uoneaylenDd
=}sod
[estuyoa

uonenjeagy
[esiuyos ]

sjuswesinbay
Aiojepuepy

juswalthbay
aAnehSIUlIWpY
JRreununjasd

uonenjeay
Anqiby3

¢ obeyg

z 9beyg

| ebejg

sefelg uonenjeay Jad se sseusaisuodsay

(skeppig
ay3 jo swep

Bidder No.

(s)pig jo ssauanisuodsay ‘gL




14. Price Comparison for the Responsive Bid(s):

As provided for in Section 52 (5), of the Public Procurement Act, 15 of 2015 (PPA), as amended.
The Bid Evaluation Committee (BEC) examined and verified the bidder's price schedule that have
been deemed substantially responsive to ascertain whether there are any errors in computation and

summation.
. . Total Bid Price Read- Bid Price After
B;Idad':;s Out at Bid Opening Difference | Arithmetic Correction HE (BN':;get Recommended
VAT Incl (N$) (N$)
Lot 1 Lot 1 Lot 1
Year 1: N$6,877,819.20 None Year 1: N$6,877,819.20
Year 2: N$6,877,819.20 None Year 2: N$6,877,819.20
Independent Lot 2 Lot 2 Lot 2
Investments | Year 1: N$9,180,089.76 None Year 1: N$9,180,089.76 15.000,000.00 | Recommended
(Pty) Ltd Year 2: N$9,180,089.76 None Year 2: N$9,180,089.76
Lot 3 | Lot3 Lot 3
Year 1; N$126,800.00 ' 193,832.30 | Year 1: N$320,632.30
Year 2: N$126,800.00 193,832.30 | Year 2: N$320,632.30

NB! Please note that Lot 2 is a precautionary and provisional requirement for future needs.

15.

Best Evaluated Bid(s)

Selected for Award of Contract:

Lowest Evaluated Substantially Responsive Bidder.

Given the recommendation(s) in the Bid Evaluation Committee (BEC) Report, the Board approved
in terms of Section 9 (1) (k) and () (i) of the Public Procurement Act, 2015, as amended.

Price at Bid Bid Price After Proposed
Bidder’'s Name | Opening (VAT Incl) | Arithmetic Correction Awarded Physical Address
VAT Incl (N$)
Lot 1 Lot 1
Year 1: N$6,877,819.20 | Year 1: N$6,877,819.20
Year 2; N$6,877,819.20 | Year 2: N$6,877,819.20
Independent Lot 2 Lot 2 ]
Investments | Year 1: N$9,180,089.76 | Year 1: N$9.180,089.76 14,396,903.00 ggg'g”’m o North
(Pty) Ltd Year 2: N$9,180,089.76 | Year 2: N$9,180,089.76 rawater No
Lot3 Lot 3

Year 1. N$126,800.00

Year 1: N$320,632.30

Year 2: N$126,800.00

Year 2: N$320,632.30

NB! Further note that the proposed award amount of N$14,396,903.00 is a summation of Lot
1 and Lot 3, excluding Lot 2 which will be on a need arise basis.

25 August 2023

A. Ngaveten
Chairperson

Page 3 of 4




ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT FORM

PROCUREMENT OF
PRINTING OF NEW ERA NEWSPAPER FOR A PERIOD OF TWENTY- FOUR (24)
MONTHS(PROCUREMENT REFERENCE NO. NCS/RB/CPBN-01/2023)

/We hereby
acknowledge receipt of this Executive Summary dated and undertake to

immediately return the signed acknowledgment of receipt to CPBN as proof of receipt.

Name: .......ooiiii i, Signature: ..........ccceiiici

Date: ... Company Stamp: ..................... Freemnns

Page 4 of 4

A.N‘



